request for Special Revenue Bonds. 

"Your Committee submits for adoption the following resolution: 
"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be, and it is hereby, 

requested to transfer to the General School Fund for 1914 the sum of sixty-three 
thousand dollars ($63,000) from accounts as follows: 

"Special School Fund, 1914. 
Personal Service, Salaries Regular Employees, Administration- 

851 Executive  	$1,478 24 
852 Reference and Research 	4,404 19 
853 Audit and Accounts 	3,096 19 
854 General Supervision 	6,070 24

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby disapproves 

the request of the Board of Education, as set forth in a resolution adopted by said 
Board on January 27, 1915, for the transfer from the Special School Fund of the sum 
of thirty-eight thousand dollars ($38,000) from unexpended balances in salary and 
wage appropriations and twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) from the surplus in 
the appropriation for janitorial compensation to the General School Fund for the year 
1914; and suggests that application be made by the Board of Education for an issue 
of special revenue bonds to cover the existing deficit in the latter fund."

[...]

There is submitted for adoption the following resolution: 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested 

to adopt a resolution requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of sixty-three thousand dollars 
($63,000), pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of Section 188 of the Revised 
Charter, for the purpose of providing means to cover the existing deficit in the General 
School Fund for the year 1914; and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be, and it is hereby, respectfully requested to authorize such issue upon the request of

[...]

Resolved, That the following resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and 

Apportionment on December 18, 1914: 
"Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen on November 

17, 1914, requesting an issue of special revenue bonds in the sum of three thousand 
five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the 
Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of remodeling and making repairs to the 
building at No. 49 Lafayette street, to be used by the Municipal Civil Service Com-
mission, be and the same is hereby approved of and concurred in by the Board of

[...]

to discharge firearms on their own grounds, it recommends that the said ordinance hereby authorized and empowered to enter into contract, without public letting, for the 
be adopted. 	 repair of engines, pumps, boilers, submerged mains and appurtenances, during the year 
AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 430 of Part 1 of the Code of Ordinances, relat- 1915, to the extent of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000). 

ing to the discharge of firearms. JOHN DIEMER, WILLIAM F. QUINN, JACOB WEIL, FRANK T. DIXSON, Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: FRANK DOSTAL, JR., LOUIS JACOBSON, JOHN KOCHENDORFER, 
Section 1. Section 430 of Part 1 of the Code of Ordinances of The City of New WILLIAM DUGGAN, Committee on Public Letting.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of three thousand, four hundred and ten dollars ($3,410), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose 
of meeting expense of maintenance of public markets at 129th Street and 3d Avenue, 
Queensboro Bridge, and Manhattan Bridge, itemized as follows: 
4 Cleaners (male), at $600 per annum, for 9 months, from April 1 to

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of eleven thousand six hundred dollars ($11,600), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Broough of Manhattan for the purpose of recon-
structing the present building occupied as Jefferson Market, as follows: 
New Cement floor 	  $2,000 00 
New roof, repair skylight and wood ceilings 	3,000 00